502281027 03/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Isaac Kubryk	07/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Allies, LLC
Street Address:	18251 Highway 88
City:	Lockeford
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95237

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D611276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9164461611

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9165586033

Email: amartinez@weintraub.com
Correspondent Name: Audrey A. Millemann
Address Line 1: 400 Capitol Mall, 11th Floor

Address Line 2: Weintraub Tobin Chediak Coleman Grodin

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12214/17368

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Audrey A. Millemann

Total Attachments: 1

source=Global Allies Assignment D611276#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030058 FRAME: 0994 CH \$40,00 D611276

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Effective Date

This Assignment is effective as of the date set forth

below opposite the signature of the parties to this

agreement.

By and between

Residing at

Isaac Kubryk ("Assignor") 1111 Eagles Nest Ct.

Danville, CA 94506

and

а

Global Allies, LLC ("Company") California limited liability company

located at

18251 Highway 88

Lockeford, CA 95237

1. General

By application dated September 25, 2009, the Assignor applied for and subsequently received from the United States Patent & Trademark Office a Patent dated March 9, 2010, bearing Patent Number D611,276, a copy of which is attached to this Assignment, covering a unique design for a task chair.

Company wishes to acquire for the duration of the term for which the Patent is or may be granted, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent in the United States and any foreign countries which have or may grant a corresponding Patent.

2. Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to the Company, and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under the Patent and Invention.

Understood, Agree & Approved We have carefully reviewed this contract and adree to and accept all of its terms. Dated: Global Allies, LLC by, Isaac Kubryk, its

{00086318.}

PATENT REEL: 030058 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 03/21/2013